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Doug Bliss 
Mettler-Toledo, LLC 
1150 Dearborn Drive 
Worthington, OH 43085 
P. (614) 438-4307    F. (614) 438-4355 
E. doug.bliss@mt.com 
 
Tom Buck 
Ohio Department of Agriculture 
8995 East Main Street 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
P. (614) 728-6290    F. (614) 728-6424 
E. tom.buck@agri.ohio.gov 
 
Darrell Flocken 
National Conference on Weights and Measures 
1135 M Street, Suite 110 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
P. (614) 620-6134     
E. darrell.flocken@ncwm.net 
 
Andy Gell 
FOSS North America 
8091 Wallace Road 
Eden Prarie, MN 55344 
P. (952) 974-9892    F. (800) 547-6275 
E. agell@fossna.com 
 
Teri Gulke 
Liquid Controls 
105 Albrecht Drive 
Lake Bluff, IL 60044-2242 
P. (847) 283-8346    F. (847) 295-1170 
E. tgulke@idexcorp.com 
 
Tony Herrin 
Cardinal Scale Manufacturing Co. 
203 E. Daugherty 
Webb City, MO 64870 
P. (417) 673-4631 
E. therrin@cardet.com 
 
Paul A. Lewis, Sr. 
Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc. 
230 W. Coleman St. 
Rice Lake, WI 54868 
P. (715) 234-6967 
E. plewis@ricelake.com 
 

Edward McIntosh 
F-RAMS, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2964 
Georgetown, TX 78627 
P. (512) 868-8101 
E. f-rams@mindspring.com 
 
Eric Morabito 
New York State W&M 
10 B Airline Drive 
Albany, NY 12206 
P. (518) 457-3452 
E. eric.morabito@agriculture.ny.gov 
 
Christopher (Adam) Oldham 
Gilbarco, Inc. 
7300 West Friendly Avenue 
High Point, NC 27420 
P. (336) 547-5952 
E. adam.oldham@gilbarco.com 
 
Edward Payne 
Maryland Department of Agriculture 
50 Harry S. Truman Parkway 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
P. (410) 841-5790 
E. edward.payne@maryland.gov 
 
James M. Pettinato, Jr. 
Senior Software Engineer 
FMC Technologies, Inc. 
1602 Wagner Ave. 
P. (814) 898-5000 
E. jim.pettinato@fmcti.com 
 
Ambler Thompson 
NIST, Office of Weights and MEsures 
100 Bureau Drive, MS 20600 
Gaithersburg, MD 21701 
P. (301) 975-2333 
E. ambler@nist.gov 
 
Zacharias Tripoulas 
Maryland Department of Agriculture 
50 Harry S. Truman Parkway 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
P. (410) 841-5790    F. (410) 841-2765 
E. zacharias.tripoulas@maryland.gov 
 



National Conference on Weights and Measures / National Type Evaluation Program 

Software Sector FINAL Attendee List  
August 27-28, 2014 / Atlanta, Georgia 
 
Please review your contact information. If information is incorrect, please strike through the information and 
legibly correct it. Illegible corrections may prevent us in providing you customer service in the future. Thank you. 
 

1135 M Street, Suite 110 / Lincoln, Nebraska 68508 Page 2 of 2 
P. 402.434.4880    F. 402.434.4878    E. info@ncwm.net    W. www.ncwm.net Software Sector Meeting FINAL Attendee List 

Jim Truex 
National Conference on Weights and Measures 
1135 M Street, Suite 110 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
P. (740) 919-4350    F. (740) 919-4348 
E. jim.truex@ncwm.net 
 
Mike Wedman 
California Division of Measurement Standards 
6790 Florin Perkins Road, Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95828 
P. (916) 229-3014   F. (916)229-3026 
E. mike.wedman@cdfa.ca.gov 
 
Kraig Wooddell 
Hobart Corporation 
701 Ridge Avenue 
Troy, OH 485374 
P. (937) 332-2238 
E. kraig.wooddell@hobartcorp.com 
 
Note: 
 
The first day of the Software Sector meeting was 
held in conjunction with the NTEP Weighing Sector 
whose attendees were also present. 


